

# CERVA 03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1

## USER INSTRUCTION

**Description:** High visibility waterproof jacket with removable inner padded jacked and two horizontal and two vertical retroreflective tapes, zipper closure. Waterproof layer: the polyurethane on the polyester fabric. Colours: orange, yellow. Available sizes: S - XXXL

**Size chart:**

|            | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
|------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| Height, cm | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Chest, cm  | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

**Properties and marking of outer jacket:**

Class 3 of High visibility garment according to EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2017 ensuring visibility for a person moving day or night on the road with vehicle exceeding 60 km/h

Class 1 Minimum level traffic speeds < 30km/h  
Class 2 Intermediate level traffic speeds < 60km/h  
Class 3 Highest level traffic speeds > 60km/h

3 Resistance to water penetration: class 3 according EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Water vapour permeability: class 3 according EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Recommended maximum period of wearing**

Working enviroimnt temperature (°C)

Time of wearing (minutes)

**Properties of inner jacket without sleeves:**

Class 2 of High visibility garment according EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 ensuring visibility for a person moving day or night on the road with vehicle not exceeding 60 km/h

Class 1 Minimum level traffic speeds < 30km/h  
Class 2 Intermediate level traffic speeds < 60km/h  
Class 3 Highest level traffic speeds > 60km/h

**Use:** This garment is designed as high-visibility warning clothing for professional use. Only a clean garment can provide the appropriate protection. Follow the instructions below to clean dirty garment. Check the garment condition before use: do not use heavily polluted or damaged clothes. Wearing instruction: All closures should be properly closed to provide full protection.

**Maintenance:**

Wash at 40°C on gentle wash suitable for synthetical materials, hang dry freely at room temperature. Do not bleach. Do not tumble dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

**Attention:** Garment keeps its characteristics for 25 washing cycles, then stop further wearing. The maximum number of cleaning cycles is not the only factor associated with the service life of the garment. Service life will also depend on the use, storage, etc. Do not attempt to repair damaged garments. The product must not be changed or modified any way.

**Storage:** Store garments in clean, dry conditions away from direct sunlight. Do not store wet garment. The storage time should not exceed 10 years from production date. Do not use garments after 10 years after production date.

**Material:** Out jacket: 100% polyester with polyurethane coating, Lining: 100% polyester. Inner jacket: 60% polyester 40% cotton, lining and sleeve: 65% polyester 35% cotton. Garment use may cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, in such case do not use this garment any further. The type certificate was issued by notified body Nr.: 0493, CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium. The declaration of conformity is available on the www.cerva.com.

**Manufacturer:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

## UDHËZUESI I PËRDORIMIT

**Përshkrimi:** Xhatket papërshkueshëm Hi-Vis në mbushje, mbushur lëvizshëm brenda xhatket me mënyjë dhe dy shiritë retro reflektuese vertikale dhe horizontale, mbyllje me zinxhir, shtrësë uji duruese; polietilen në pëlhurën e poliestërës. Ngjyrat: portokalli, verdhë. E vlefshme në përmasat: S - XXXL

**Lista e masave:**

Masat: S M L XL XXL XXXL  
Gjatësia, cm 158-170 170-174 174-182 182-186 186-190 190-194  
Krahori, cm 98-102 102-106 106-114 114-123 123-129 129-135

**Vetëte pëlhur e jashtme:**

Veshje Shkueshmëri e lartë x Klasë 3 EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 duke siguruar shkueshmëri për një person që lëviz ditë ose natë në rrugë me automjet që tejkalon 60 km / h

Klasa 1 Niveli minimum, shpejtësia e transportit <30km / h  
Klasa 2 Niveli i mesëm, shpejtësia e transportit <60km / h  
Klasa 3 Niveli më i lartë, shpejtësia e transportit >60km / h

3 Rezistenca ndaj penetrimit të ujë: Klasë 3 sipas EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Përshkueshmëria e avujve të ujë Klasë 3 sipas EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Maksimumi i rekomanduar koha e përdorimit**

Temperatura e mjekësyt të punës (°C)

Koha e kufizuar e përdorimit (minuta)

**Prona të brendshme të xhatketës pa mënyjë:**

Veshje Shkueshmëri e lartë x Klasë 2 EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 duke siguruar shkueshmëri për një person që lëviz ditë ose natë në rrugë me automjet që nuk kalon 60 km / h

Klasa 1 Niveli minimum, shpejtësia e transportit <30km / h  
Klasa 2 Niveli e trafikut të nivelit të ndërmjetëm <60km / h  
Klasa 3 Shpejtësia e nivelit më të lartë të trafikut >60km / h

**03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1** - produkti kod

**Përdorimit:** Kjo veshje është dizajnuar të jetë me shkueshmëri të lartë paraqitjaeruse për përdorim profesional. Vetëm një veshje e pastër mund të japi mbrojtjen e duhur. Ndëgjni udhëzimet e mëposhme për të pastruar veshjet e ndotura. Kontrolloni gjendjen e veshjes përpara përdorimit: mos përdorni veshje shumë të ndotura ose të dëmtuara. Udhëzimi i veshur: Të gjitha mbylljet duhet të jenë të mbyllura sik duhet për të siguruar mbrojtjen të plotë.

**Mirëmbajtja:**

Të lahet në temperaturën 40°C me larje të butë të përshatshme për materialin sintetik, të thahen lirshëm në temperaturën e dhomës. Mos përdorni zbardhues. Të mos shtrydhet. Të mos hekuruset. Të mos lahet në pastirim kimik.

**Kujdes:** Veshja i ruan karakteristikat e saj pas 25 ciklesh larjeje, në pas nuk duhet të vishen përsëri. Maksimumi i cikleve të larjes nuk është i vetmi faktor që ndikon në jetëgjatësinë e veshjes. Jetëgjatësia e veshjes gjithashtu varet nga përdorimi, magazinimi, etj. Mos u përpuni të jprati robot a dëmtuara. Në asnjë mënyrë mos ndryshoni ose modifikoni produktin.

**Magazinimi:** Magazinimi veshjen në ambiente të thata e të pastërta larg nga rezatimi direkt i diellit. Koha e magazinimit nuk duhet të jetë më e gjatë se 10 vjet nga data e prodhimit. Mos e përdorni veshjen pas 10 vjetve nga data e prodhimit.

**Përbërja:** Pëlhur e jashtme - 100% polietiler me shtrësë poliuretiane, rreshtim 100% poliestër. Pëlhur e brendshme: 60% poliestër 40% pamuk, rreshtim dhe mënyjë: 65% poliestër 35% pamuk. Përdorimi i veshjes mund të shkaktojë lëndë të lëkurës dhe reaksion alergjik për njëzjtë me lëkurë shumë të ndjeshme, në raste të tilla të mos përdorni kjo veshje në asnjë rast.

**Lloji i certifikatës është lëshuar nga organi i akredituar me Nr. 0493, CENTEXBEL GENT, Parku teknologjik7, BE-9052Zwijnaarde, Belgium. Deklarata e konformitetit është e publikuar në www.cerva.com.**

**Prodhuesi:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Čeke

## ISTIFADƏCI TƏLIMATI

**Təsvir:** Dəyişməddəsi kişifür və kişifür retro əksətdirici lent və zəmkolu bağlanti ilə yüksək görünürlük qabiliyyəti və şikanlırlanti daxil pəddəd su keçirməyən gədəkəyi və qollar. Su keçirməyən qollar polietilən polietilən parça üzərində polietilən. Rənglər: narıncı, sarı. Mümkün ölçülər: S - XXXL

**Ölçü diaqramı:**

Ölçü: S M L XL XXL XXXL  
Hündürlük, sm 158-170 170-174 174-182 182-186 186-190 190-194  
Sına, sm 98-102 102-106 106-114 114-123 123-129 129-135

190228 03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1 U1 V02 A3 double

### Xüsusiyyətlər və xarici jaket:

EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 uyğun x olaraq yüksək görünmə qabiliyyəti olan malik geyimin 3-cü dərəcəsi məhsul 60 km / s-dən çox nəqliyyat vasitəsi ilə yolda gündüz və ya gecə hərəkət edən şəxs üçün görünürliklə təmin edilmişdir

Minimum səviyyəli trafik sürəli: <30km / h  
Orta səviyyəli trafik sürəli: <60km / h  
Ən yüksək səviyyəli trafik sürəli: >60km / h

3 Suyun nüfuzuna qarşı müqavimət: EN 343:2003+A1:2007 uyğun olaraq 3-cü dərəcə

3 Su buxarı keçiriciliyi: EN 343:2003+A1:2007 3-cü dərəcə

**Məsələlər görünür maksimum olundu istifadə müddəti**

İstifadə müddəti (səhifə)

Məhdud istifadə müddəti (dağıdıcı)

**Xüsusiyyətlər Qolsuz daxil gədəkəç:**

EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 uyğun x olaraq yüksək görünmə qabiliyyəti olan malik geyimin 2-cü dərəcəsi məhsul 60 km / s-dən çox olmayan nəqliyyat vasitəsi ilə yolda gündüz və ya gecə hərəkət edən şəxs üçün görünürliklə təmin edilmişdir

Minimum səviyyəli trafik sürəli: <30km / h  
Orta səviyyəli trafik sürəli: <60km / h  
Ən yüksək səviyyəli trafik sürəli: >60km / h

**03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1** - məhsul kodu

**İstifadə:** Bu geyim peşəkar istifadə üçün yüksək görünmə qabiliyyəti olan malik xəbərdarlıq paltarı kimi nəzərdə tutulub. Yalnız təmiz geyim müvafiq qorunma təmin edə bilər. Qırıq geyim təmizləməklə üçün aşağıdakı təlimatlara əməl edin. İstifadədən əvvəl geyimin vəziyyətini yoxlayın: ağır sığınır kirlənmiş və ya zədələnmiş paltarlarıdan istifadə etməyin. Təlimatın istifadə: Bütün bağlayıcılar düzgün tam qorunması təmin etmək üçün qapalı olmalıdır.

**Qoruma:**

Sintetik materiallar üçün ike səkilə 40°C-də yuyun, otqat temperaturunda quru sərbəst asın. Ağardıcı vurmuyun. Quru səkilə yuyurlamıyın. Utləməyin. Quru təmizləməyin.

**Diqqət:** Geyim öz xüsusiyyətlərini 25 dəfə yumaya, daha sonra əlavə geyinilməyə qədər saxlayın. Yuma dövrlərinin maksimum sayı geyimin xidmət müddəti ilə əlaqədər asılıdır, amma deyil, həm də xidmət müddəti həmçinin istifadə, saxlama və s.-dən asılıdır. Zədələnmiş geyim təmir etmək çətindir. Məhsulun üzərində hər hansı bir dəyişikliyin edilməsinə və ya məhsulun dəyişməsinə yol verilmir.

**Saxlama:** Geyimləri birbaşa günəş şüalarının altında qorumaq, quru şəraitdə saxlayın. Nəm geyimi saxlamayın. Saxlama müddəti istehsal tarixindən sonra 10 illi keçməməlidir. Geyimləri istehsal tarixindən 10 il sonra istifadə etməyin.

**Material:** xarici qat - 100% polietilif ilə poliuretən örtül, astarlı 100% polietilif, daxil qat - 60% polietilr 40% pamuk, qollar və astarlı: 65% polietilr 35% pamuk. Geyim, daha nəssas olan insanlarda allergik reaksiya verə bilər.

Növl sertifikat bildirilən qurum Nr.: 0493, CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium tərəfindən verilib. Uyğunluq bəyannaməsinin www.cerva.com internet saytındakı əldə edilə bilər.

**Məhsul Satıcı:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Česká Republika

## ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА ПОТРЕБА

**Описание:** Ватирано водонепроускливо яке със съвляещ се вътрешна подплата обрани и ръкави. Водоотблъскващият слой е произведен от полиестерна тъкан с нанесен слой полиуретан. Със две хоризонтални и две вертикални рефлекторни ленти. Закопчанева с цип. Цветни комбинации оранжев или жълт. Размери S - XXXL

**Размери:**

Размер: S M L XL XXL XXXL  
Височина, cm 158-170 170-174 174-182 182-186 186-190 190-194  
Гърди, cm 98-102 102-106 106-114 114-123 123-129 129-135

**Свойства на външна обивка:**

Площи на основния плат според EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 клас 3

Със осигурени видимост на потребителя движещ се през деня и през нощта по шосето с движение на превозните средства със скорост превишаваща 60 км / ч

Клас 1 Минимално ниво на пътна скорост < 30 км / ч  
Клас 2 Средно ниво на пътна скорост < 60 км / ч  
Клас 3 Повишено на пътна скорост > 60 км / ч

3 Устойчивост на проникваща вода: клас 3 EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Устойчивост на проникваща вода: клас 3 EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Свойства на вътрешно яке без ръкави:**

Площи на основния плат според EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 клас 2

Със осигурени видимост на потребителя движещ се през деня и през нощта по шосето с движение на превозните средства със скорост непревишаваща 60 км / ч

Клас 1 Минимално ниво на пътна скорост < 30 км / ч  
Клас 2 Средно ниво на пътна скорост < 60 км / ч  
Клас 3 Повишено на пътна скорост > 60 км / ч

3 Устойчивост на проникваща вода: клас 3 EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Устойчивост на проникваща вода: клас 3 EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Препоръчителна максимна време на носене**

Температура на работната среда (°C)

Ограничено време на носене (минути)

**Свойства на вътрешно яке без ръкави:**

Площи на основния плат според EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 клас 2

Със осигурени видимост на потребителя движещ се през деня и през нощта по шосето с движение на превозните средства със скорост непревишаваща 60 км / ч

Клас 1 Минимално ниво на пътна скорост < 30 км / ч  
Клас 2 Средно ниво на пътна скорост < 60 км / ч  
Клас 3 Повишено на пътна скорост > 60 км / ч

**03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1** - код на продукта

**Използване:** Изделието е предназначено за използване, като дреха с висока степен на видимост. Само чиста и старателно закопчана дрехата предоставя необходимата защита. Замърсената дреха изисква според тази инструкция. Преди употреба проверете състоянието на дрехата: силно замърсена или повредена дрехата да не се използва. Носенето на инструкция: Всички затваряне трябва да бъдат затворени, за да се осигури пълна защита.

**Поддръжка:**

Дрехата да се пере при температура 40°C само внимателно, съгласно инструкциите за синтетични тъкани, след изпиране сушете, дрехата свободно окачена при стайна температура, да не се избелва , да не се глади, да не се чисти химически, да не се суши в барабанна сушилня.

**Внимание:** Дрехата от запазва качествата материала си за период от 25 работни цикли на пране. След тези 25 работни цикъла дрехата да се извади от употреба. Не оправяйте повредени дрехи. По никакъв начин не променяйте и не модифицирайте изделието.

**Складиране:**Складирайте на чисто и сухо място защитено от слънчева светлина. Влажната дреха преди складиране трябва да се изсуши. Не използвайте предпазната обивка по-дълго от 10 год.- от датата на производство.

**Платове:** външна обивка - 100% полиестер с полиуретаново покритие, подплата 100% полиестер. Вътрешна яке: 65% полиестер, 35% памук, подплата и ръкави: 65% полиестер, 35% памук. Употребата на обивката може да причини раздразнения на кожата и алергични реакции при хора с чувствителна кожа, при такива случаи обивката да не се ползва повече.

**Този артикул е тестван и сертифициран от CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde (Gent), Belgium, UO № 0493. Заявлението за съответствие се намира на www.cerva.com.**

**Производител:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия

## INFORMACE PRO UŽIVATELE

**Popis:** Zateplená nepromokavá bunda s ochrannetelnou vnitřní bundou a rukávy. Vodě odolná vrstva je vyrobená z polyesterové tkaniny povrstvené polyuretanem. Je vyhubena dvěma horizontálními a dvěma vertikálními retroreflexními pásy. Zapiínání na zip. Barva oranžová nebo žlutá. Velikosti S - XXXL

**Oranžová velikosti:**

Velikost, cm 158-170 170-174 174-182 182-186 186-190 190-194  
Obvod hrudniku, cm 98-102 102-106 106-114 114-123 123-129 129-135

### Vlastnosti a označení vnější bundy:

Trída oděvu 3 dle EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 zajišťující viditelnost uživatelé pohyblujícího se ve dne i v noci na silnici s provozem vozidel rychlostí převyšující 60 km/hod.

Minimální úroveň, dopravní rychlost < 30km/h  
Střední úroveň, dopravní rychlost < 60km/h  
Nejvyšší úroveň, dopravní rychlost > 60km/h

3 Odolnost proti průniku vody: trída 3 dle EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Propustnost pro vodní páru: trída 3 dle EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Maximální doporučená doba nošení obléčení**

Teplota prostředí (°C)

Omezená doba nošení (minuty)

**Vlastnosti vnitřní bundy bez rukávů:**

Trída oděvu 2 dle EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 zajišťující viditelnost uživatelé pohyblujícího se ve dne i v noci na silnici s provozem vozidel rychlostí nepřevyšující 60 km/hod.

Minimální úroveň, dopravní rychlost < 30km/h  
Střední úroveň, dopravní rychlost < 60km/h  
Nejvyšší úroveň, dopravní rychlost > 60km/h

**03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1** - označení typu

**Použití:** Je určen k nošení jako výstražný vysokoe viditelný oděv. Pouze čistý a řádně zapnutý oděv poskytuje náležitou ochranu. Znečištěný oděv čistěte dle tohoto návodu. Před použitím vždy prověřte stav oděvu: silně znečištěný nebo poškozený oděv nepoužívejte. Oděv musí být na suchu. Všechny zapínání musí být řádně uzavřeny, aby byla zajištěna plná ochrana.

**Ošetvování:** Oděv perte při teplotě 40°C za použití velmi šetrného postupu údržbového pro syntetické materiály, máchání ve studené vodě, krátké odstředění při nízkých otáčkách, po vyprání sůs volně zavěšené při pokojové teplotě. Nebělit, nesušit v bubnové sušičce, nežehlit, nelze chemicky čistit

**Upozornění:** Oděv si zachovávejte své vlastnosti maximálně 25 pracích cyklů. Po 25 pracích cyklech oděv vyřaďte z dalšího užívání. Uvedený maximální počet cyklů čistění není jediným faktorem sovislejícím se životností oděvní soustavy. Životnost bude také záviset na používání, skladování atd. Neopravujte poškozené oděvy. Výrobek žádným způsobem neopravujte, nemodifikujte.

**Skladování:** Skladujte na čistém a suchém místě chráněném před slunečním světlem. Vzhled oděv před skladováním vyčistěte. Doba skladování by neměla přesáhnout 10 let. Nepoužívejte oděv po této době.

**Material:** Vnější bunda: 100% polyester s polyuretanovým nánosem. Podšívka: 100% polyester. Vnitřní bunda: 60% polyester 40% bavlna. Rukávy a podšívka: 65% polyester 35% bavlna. U velmi citlivých osob není vyločeno podráždění pokožky – v takovém případě oděv dále nepoužívejte

Certifikát typu byl vydan CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgie, notifikované osoba 0493. Prohlášení o shodě je uveřejněno na www.cerva.com.

**Y výrobce:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkiet

## INFORMATION FÜR BENUTZER

**Beschreibung:** Wärmegedämmte wasserdichte Jacke mit herausnehmbarer Innen gepolsterte aufgebockt und an den Ärmeln. Die wasserbeständige Schicht wird mit Polyurethan beschichtetem Polyestergewebe gefertigt. Die Jacke wird mit zwei waagerechten und mit zwei vertikalen Retroreflexionsstreifen ausgestattet. Schließen mit Reißverschluss. Farbe orange oder gelb. Größen S - XXXL

Größenkennzeichnung: S M L XL XXL XXXL  
Brustumfang, cm 158-170 170-174 174-182 182-186 186-190 190-194

**Eigenschaften und Kennzeichnung von Außenmaterial:**

Bekleidungsklasse 3 nach EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 sichert dem, sich Tags oder Nachts auf Straßen mit Fahrzeugverkehr mit Geschwindigkeit von mehr als 60 km/h bewegenden Benutzer Sichtbarkeit

Niedrigstes Level Geschwindigkeit < 30km/h  
Mittleres Level Geschwindigkeit < 60km/h  
Höchstes Level Geschwindigkeit > 60km/h

3 Beständigkeit gegen Wasserdurchdringung Klasse 3 nach EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Durchlässigkeit für Wasserdampf: Klasse 3 nach EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Empfohlenes Maximum Tragezeit**

Arbeitsumgebungstemperatur (°C)

Eingeschränkte Tragezeit (Minuten)

**Eigenschaften der Innenmaterial ohne Ärmel:**

Bekleidungsklasse 2 nach EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 sichert dem, sich Tags oder Nachts auf Straßen mit Fahrzeugverkehr mit Geschwindigkeit von mehr als 60 km/h bewegenden Benutzer Sichtbarkeit

Niedrigstes Level Geschwindigkeit < 30km/h  
Mittleres Level Geschwindigkeit < 60km/h  
Höch

## INFORMAZIONI PER GLI UTILIZZATORI

**Descrizione:** Giacca impermeabile termo-isolata con interno imbottito staccabile e maniche. Lo strato resistente all'acqua è realizzato in tessuto di poliestere rivestito con poliuretano. La giacca è munita di due strisce orizzontali e due verticali riflettenti. Chiusura con cerniera. Colore arancione o grigio. Taglie S - XXXL

Indicazione delle taglie:

|                          |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|--------------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|                          | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Altezza, cm              | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Circonferenza del torace | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

### Caratteristiche e la marcatura giacca esterno:

Classe di abbigliamento 3 ai sensi della norma x EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 garantisce la visibilità dell'utente che si muove sia di giorno che di notte sulla strada con circolazione macchine a velocità superiore 60 km/ora

Classe 1 Velocità di traffico minimo livello< 30km/h
Classe 2 Velocità di traffico livello intermedio< 60km/h
Classe 3 Massima velocità del traffico di livello> 60km/h

3 Resistenza alla penetrazione d'acqua: classe 3 ai sensi della norma EN 343:2003+A1:2007

Massimo consigliato tempo d'impiego
Temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Tempo d'impiego limitato (minuti)
60 75 100 240 511

### Proprietà della giacca interna senza maniche:

Classe di abbigliamento 2 ai sensi della norma EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 garantisce la visibilità dell'utente che si muove sia di giorno che di notte sulla strada con circolazione macchine a velocità non superiore 60 km/ora

Classe 1 Velocità di traffico minimo livello< 30km/h
Classe 2 Velocità di traffico livello intermedio< 60km/h
Classe 3 Massima velocità del traffico di livello> 60km/h

03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1 indicazione del modello
**Utilizzo:** capo di abbigliamento destinato ad essere indossato come indumento ad alta visibilità. Questo capo di abbigliamento fornisce una protezione adeguata solo se pulito e correttamente chiuso. Gli indumenti di lavoro devono essere puliti secondo le istruzioni del presente manuale. Prima dell'uso, verificare sempre le condizioni del capo, non indossare indumenti molto sporchi o danneggiati. Istruzioni per l'uso: tutte le chiusure devono essere chiuse correttamente per fornire una protezione completa.

Manutenzione:
Lavare l'indumento a 40 °C con un procedimento molto delicato destinato ai materiali sintetici, sciogliere in acqua fredda, centrifugare brevemente a bassa velocità, dopo il lavaggio asciugare sotto a temperatura ambiente. Non candeggiare, non asciugare in asciugatrice, non stirare, non lavare a secco

**Avvertenze:** l'indumento conserva le sue caratteristiche dopo un massimo di 25 cicli di lavaggio, successivamente non va più utilizzato. Il numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio non è l'unico fattore che influenza la durata del capo di abbigliamento, che dipende anche dall'uso, dallo stoccaggio, ecc. Ne pas tenter de réparer des vêtements qui seraient endommagés. Ne pas modifier le produit.

**Stoccaggio:** conservare in un luogo pulito e asciutto al riparo dalla luce del sole. Asciugare l'indumento umido prima di stoccarlo. Il tempo di stoccaggio non deve superare i 10 anni. Non indossare l'indumento dopo tale periodo.
**Materiale:** giacca esterno - 100% poliestere con rivestimento in poliuretano, fodera in 100% poliestere. Giacca interna: 60% poliestere 40% cotone, maniche e fodera: 65% poliestere 35% cotone. Può provocare irritazione cutanea alle personeipersensibili, in tal caso non utilizzare più l'indumento.

Certificato del tipo rilasciato da CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, organismo notificato 0493. Il certificato di conformità è disponibile sul sito [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).
**Produttore:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Repubblica Ceca

## NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

**Aprašymas:** Aukštos matumumo vandeniu atspari striukė, su pašilintu, su nuimamu vidiniu kamšalu turintis ir movos, ir dviem horizontalus ir dviem vertikalius šviesą atspindinčius juostelemis, užsegama užtrauktu. Vandeniu atsparus sluoksniis: poliuretanu dengtas poliesterio audinys. Spalvos: oranžinė, geltona.Dydžiai: S - XXXL.

**Dydžių lentelė:**

|             |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|-------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|             | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Dydis, cm   | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Krūtinė, cm | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

**Savybės ir žymėjimas išorinio striukės:**

Gero matumumo aprangos 3 klasė pagal EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 užtikrina matumumą asmeniui, judančiam dienos ar nakties metu kelių transporto didesniuakip 60 km/h greičiu

Classe 1 Mažiausias esimo greičio lygtis < 30km/h
Classe 2 Vidutiniškai esimo greičio lygtis < 60km/h
Classe 3 Didžiausias esimo greičio lygtis > 60km/h

3 Atsparumas vandeniui: 3 klasė: pagal EN 343:2003+A1:2007

Recommende maximum nešiojimo trukmė
Darbo aplinkos temperatūra (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Ribota nešiojimo trukmė (minutės)
60 75 100 240 511

**Savybės vidinės striukės be rankovių:**

Gero matumumo aprangos 2 klasė pagal EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 užtikrina matumumą asmeniui, judančiam dienos ar nakties metu kelių transporto ne didesniu kaip 60 km/h greičiu

Classe 1 Mažiausias esimo greičio lygtis < 30km/h
Classe 2 Vidutiniškai esimo greičio lygtis < 60km/h
Classe 3 Didžiausias esimo greičio lygtis > 60km/h

03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1
**Naudojimas:** Šis drabužis – gero matumumo įspėjamoji apranga, skirta profesionaliems naudojimui. Tiki švarus drabužis gali užtikrinti tinkamą apsaugą. Drabužio valymo instrukcijos pateikiamas žemiau. Patikrinkite drabužio būklę prieš dėvint: nedėvėkite stipriai supėtos ar pažeistos aprangos. Naudojimo instrukcija: visų uždarymų turi būti tinkamai uždaryti, kad būtų užtikrinta visapusiška apsauga.

**Priežiūra:**
Skalbkite 40°C temperatūroje tinkamu sintetiniams audiniams režimu, džiovinkite plovimo kambario temperatūroje. Nebalkinkite. Nedžiovinkite džioviklyje. Nelyginkite. Nevalkykite suvėsusio būdu.
**Dėmesio:** Drabužis išlanko savo savybes iki 25 plovimo ciklų, tuomet nebėdvėkite jo. Didžiausias leistinas skalbimo ciklo kiekis nėra vienintelis faktorius, susijęs su drabužio tarnavimo laiku. Tarnavimo laikas taip pat priklauso nuo dėvėjimo, laikymo sąlygų ir kt. Neaiškiyte sagudint drabužiu. Nėdarykite jokių produktų patalysimų ar pakelimų.
**Sandėliavimas:** Laikykite drabužius švarius, sausuosius aplinkoje, apsaugant nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių. Neaišykite šlapio drabužio. Sandėliavimo laikas turi neviršyti 10 metų nuo pagaminimo datos. Po galiojimo laiko pabaigos drabužio nebėdvėkite.
**Medžiaga:** išorinis striukė - 100% poliesteris su poliuretano sluoksniu, pamaušais 100% poliesteris. Vidinis striukė: 60% poliesteris 40% medvilnė, rankovės ir pamaušais: 65% poliesteris 35% medvilnė. Drabužio naudojimas gali sukelti odos dirginimą ir alergiją žmoniems, turintiems jautrią odą. Tokiu atveju drabužio nenaudoti.
**Sertifikatas:** išduotas notifikacijos įstaiga Nr. 0493, CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium. Atitikties deklaracija paskelbta svetainėje [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).
**Gamintojas:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Āekijos Respublika

## LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

**Apraškas:** Augstas rezistencijos silūtinā odens droška jāk ar silūtinājumi un ar nenomamu iekšējo poliestāram un uzmaus, un divām horizontālām un divām vertikālās atstarojošām lētām, rāvējslēdzēja aizāde. Odens necauriādaigās slānis: poliesteris ar poliuretāna pārklājumu. Krāsas: oranža, dzeltena. Pieejamie izmēri: S-3XL

**Izstrū tabula:**

|             |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|-------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|             | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Augums, cm  | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Krūstis, cm | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

**Ipašības un marķēšana ārējo apvalku:**

Classe 1 Minimālās satiksmes ātrums <30km / h
Classe 2 Vidējā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums <60 km / h
Classe 3 Augstākā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums > 60 km / h

3 Izturība pret ātrās iespēšanos:
klase 3 saskaņā ar EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Ūdens vaiķu caurlaidība:
klase 3 Saskaņā ar EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Ieteicamais maksimālais līmenis nēsāšanas laikā:**
Darba vidus temperatūra (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Ierobežots nēsāšanas laiks (minūtes)
60 75 100 240 neierobežots

**Ipašības iekšējais jāk bez piedurknēm:**

Classe 1 Minimālās satiksmes ātrums <30km / h
Classe 2 Vidējā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums <60 km / h
Classe 3 Augstākā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums > 60 km / h

3 Permeabilitāte āļ vapore acqueo
classe 3 ai sensi della norma EN 343:2003+A1:2007

Massimo consigliato tempo d'impiego
Temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Tempo d'impiego limitato (minuti)
60 75 100 240 511

### Proprietà della giacca interna senza maniche:

Classe di abbigliamento 2 ai sensi della norma EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 garantisce la visibilità dell'utente che si muove sia di giorno che di notte sulla strada con circolazione macchine a velocità non superiore 60 km/ora

Classe 1 Velocità di traffico minimo livello< 30km/h
Classe 2 Velocità di traffico livello intermedio< 60km/h
Classe 3 Massima velocità del traffico di livello> 60km/h

03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1
**Utilizzo:** capo di abbigliamento destinato ad essere indossato come indumento ad alta visibilità. Questo capo di abbigliamento fornisce una protezione adeguata solo se pulito e correttamente chiuso. Gli indumenti di lavoro devono essere puliti secondo le istruzioni del presente manuale. Prima dell'uso, verificare sempre le condizioni del capo, non indossare indumenti molto sporchi o danneggiati. Istruzioni per l'uso: tutte le chiusure devono essere chiuse correttamente per fornire una protezione completa.

Manutenzione:
Lavare l'indumento a 40 °C con un procedimento molto delicato destinato ai materiali sintetici, sciogliere in acqua fredda, centrifugare brevemente a bassa velocità, dopo il lavaggio asciugare sotto a temperatura ambiente. Non candeggiare, non asciugare in asciugatrice, non stirare, non lavare a secco

**Avvertenze:** l'indumento conserva le sue caratteristiche dopo un massimo di 25 cicli di lavaggio, successivamente non va più utilizzato. Il numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio non è l'unico fattore che influenza la durata del capo di abbigliamento, che dipende anche dall'uso, dallo stoccaggio, ecc. Ne pas tenter de réparer des vêtements qui seraient endommagés. Ne pas modifier le produit.

**Stoccaggio:** conservare in un luogo pulito e asciutto al riparo dalla luce del sole. Asciugare l'indumento umido prima di stoccarlo. Il tempo di stoccaggio non deve superare i 10 anni. Non indossare l'indumento dopo tale periodo.

**Materiale:** giacca esterno - 100% poliestere con rivestimento in poliuretano, fodera in 100% poliestere. Giacca interna: 60% poliestere 40% cotone, maniche e fodera: 65% poliestere 35% cotone. Può provocare irritazione cutanea alle personeipersensibili, in tal caso non utilizzare più l'indumento.

Certificato del tipo rilasciato da CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, organismo notificato 0493. Il certificato di conformità è disponibile sul sito [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).
**Produttore:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Āekija

## ГЕБУКИСААНWIJZINGEN

**Beschrijving:** Hoge zichtbaarheid waterdichte jas met padding, jas met uitneembare gewatteerde opgevoelde en mouwen, en twee horizontale en twee verticale retroflecterende banden, ritsluiting. Waterdichte lakla: polyurethaan op polyester. Kleuren: oranje, geel. Beschikbaar maten: S - XXXL

**Maattabel:**

|            |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|            | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Hoogte, cm | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Brost, cm  | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

Classe 1 Minimale niveau verkeerssnelheid < 30km/h
Classe 2 Gemiddeld niveau verkeerssnelheid < 60km/h
Classe 3 Hoogste niveau verkeerssnelheid > 60km/h

3 Weerstand tegen het binnendringen van water: klasse 3 according EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007

Waterdampdoorlaathbaarheid: Klasse 3 volgens EN 343: 2003 + A1: 2007

Recommende maximum draagtijd
Werkomgevingstemperatuur (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Bepaalde draagtijd (minuten)
60 75 100 240 onbepakt

**Eigenschappen van de innerlijke jas zonder mouwen:**

Klasse 2 van de Hoge zichtbaarheid kledingstuk x volgens EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 zorgt voor zichtbaarheid van gebruikers overdag en 's nachts op een weg met autoverkeer met snelheden van maximaal 60 km/uur

Klasse 1 Minimale niveau verkeerssnelheid < 30km/h
Classe 2 Gemiddeld niveau verkeerssnelheid < 60km/h
Classe 3 Hoogste niveau verkeerssnelheid > 60km/h

03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1

**Gebruik:** Dit kledingstuk is ontworpen als signaalsatietekleding voor professioneel gebruik. Alleen een schoon kledingstuk biedt bescherming. Volg onderstaande instructies om kleding te reinigen. Controleer voor gebruik het kledingstuk op vervuiling of mogelijke beschadigingen. Instructies dragen: alle sluitingen moeten goed worden gesloten om volledige bescherming te bieden.

**Wasinstructie:** Was synthetische materialen op max. 40°C. Vervolgens het artikel laten drogen op kamertemperatuur. Het kledingstuk is niet geschikt om te bleken, te strijken, chemisch te reinigen of te drogen in een droger.

**Waarschuwing:** Het materiaal behoudt zijn fysieke eigenschappen tot maximaal 25 wasbeurten. Daarna dient het artikel vervangen te worden. Levensduur is ook afhankelijk van opslag, gebruik etc. The lifetime is also partly depends on the use, maintenance and storage. Reparaar beschadigde kleding niet. Het product niet wijzigen of aanpassen.
**Opslag:** Opslaan in een koel, donkere en droge ruimte buiten het bereik van direct zonlicht.
**Materiaal:** buitenmateriaal - 100% polyester met polyurethaan coating, voering 100% polyester. Binnenmateriaal: 60% polyester 40% katoen, mouwen en voering: 65% polyester 35% katoen. De kleding kan een huidirritatie of allergische reactie veroorzaken bij mensen met een gevoelige huid. Indien er tijdens of na het dragen van de kleding een allergische reactie ontstaat, raadpleeg dan direct een arts.
Type certificaat werd uitgegeven door erkende keuringsinstantie No 0493, CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium. De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).
**Leverancier:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechië

## INFORMASJON FOR BRUKERE

**Beskrivelse:** Isoleret vanntett jakke med avtakbar innerjakke og ermer. Det vanntestandige laget er laget av polyestertoff med et lag av polyuretan. Jakken er utstyrt med to horisontale og to vertikale retroreflekstrisser. Forsyrt med glidelås. Jakkens farge: Oransje eller gul. Størrelser: S - XXXL

Betegnelse av størrelse:

|                  |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|                  | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Høyde i cm       | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Brystsømmål i cm | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

**Ytterjakkens egenskaper og merking:**

Classe 1 Minimālās satiksmes ātrums <30km / h
Classe 2 Vidējā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums <60 km / h
Classe 3 Augstākā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums > 60 km / h

3 Izturība pret ātrās iespēšanos:
klase 3 saskaņā ar EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Ūdens vaiķu caurlaidība:
klase 3 Saskaņā ar EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Ieteicamais maksimālais brukslids**
Arbeidstemperatūr temperatūr (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Bēgrenst brukslids (minutēm)
60 75 100 240 ubēgrenst

3 Motstandsskydighet mot gjennomtrengning
av vann: Klasse 3 i hht. EN 343:2003+A1:2007

3 Vandsætning gjennomtrengelighet:
Klasse 3 i hht. EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Egenskaper av indre jakkens uten ermer:**

Classe 1 Minimālās satiksmes ātrums <30km / h
Classe 2 Vidējā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums <60 km / h
Classe 3 Augstākā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums > 60 km / h

3 Izturība pret ātrās iespēšanos:
klase 3 saskaņā ar EN 343:2003+A1:2007

**Behandling:** Vask plagget ved en temperatur på 40 °C ved bruk av en svært skånsom prosedyre beregnet på syntetiske materialer, plagget legges til bløtt i kaldvann, strykejerneres kortvarig på lave omdreinger, og etter vask tørkes plagget i romtemperatur, fritt opphengt. Før ikke blekes, får ikke trommeltørkes, får ikke strykes, og kan ikke renses kjemisk

**NB!** Plagget beholder sine egenskaper etter maksimalt 25 vaskesyklusler. Etter 25 vaskesyklusler kasseres du plagget. Det angitte maksimale antall sykklser for vasking er ikke en eneste faktorer, som er knyttet til plaggets levetid. Hvor lenge plagget vil kunne brukes, vil i tillegg avhenge av hvorvidt det brukes, oppbevares og, forsøk ikke å reparere skadede klær. Foreta ingen endringer på og modifier ikke produktet.

**Oppbevaring:** Oppbevares på et rent og tørt sted som er beskyttet mot sollys. Tørk et plagget som er vått før det oppbevares. Bør ikke oppbevares over et tidsrom på over 10 år. Bruk ikke plagget etter at denne tiden har gått.

**Materiale:** Ytterkapet: 100 % polyester med polyuretanolag. För: 100 % polyester. Innerkapet: 60 % polyester, 40 % bomull. Ermer og underlag: 65 % polyester, 35 % bomull. Klærne kan förorsake hudirritasjon eller allergiske reaktioner hos brukere som har svært følsom hud. I slike tilfeller skal klærne ikke lenger brukes.
Type sertifikat er utstedt av CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, autistatør 0493. Samsvarserklæringer er etter lagt ut på nettstedet [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).

**Produsent:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjekia

## INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

**Opis:** Ocieplona wodoodzyczna kurtka wysokiej widoczności z odziepczaną pikowaną podszewką, rekawy. Warstwa wodoodporna wykonana z poliestrowej tkaniny pokrytej poliuretanem. Wyposażona w dwie poziome i dwie pionowe taśmy odblaskowe. Zapinana na zamek błyskawiczny. Dostępna w kolorach: pomarańczowy lub żółty. Rozmiary: S - XXXL

Rozmiar:

|                            |         |         |         |         |         |         |
|----------------------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
|                            | S       | M       | L       | XL      | XXL     | XXXL    |
| Wzrost cm                  | 158-170 | 170-174 | 174-182 | 182-186 | 186-190 | 190-194 |
| Obwód klatki piersiowej cm | 98-102  | 102-106 | 106-114 | 114-123 | 123-129 | 129-135 |

**Właściwości i oznaczenie kurtki zewnętrznej:**
Classe 1 Minimālās satiksmes ātrums <30km / h
Classe 2 Vidējā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums <60 km / h
Classe 3 Augstākā līmeņa satiksmes ātrums > 60 km / h

3 Izturība pret ātrās iespēšanos:
klase 3 saskaņā ar EN 343:2003 + A1: 2007

3 Ūdens vaiķu caurlaidība:
klase 3 Saskaņā ar EN 343:2003 + A1: 2007

**Zalecan maksimum czas noszenia**
Temperatura robocza środowiska (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Ograniczony czas noszenia (minut)
60 75 100 240 bez ograniczeń

**Właściwości kurki wewnętrznej bez rekawów:**

Klasa 2 z normą EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 zapewnia widoczność użytkownika poruszającego się w godzinach dziennych i nocnych na drogach z ruchem samochodowym przekraczającym 60 km/h

Klasa 1 Poziom minimalny, prędkości poniżej < 30km/h
Classe 2 Poziom pośredni, prędkości poniżej < 60km/h
Classe 3 Poziom najwyższy, prędkości powyżej > 60km/h

3 Odporność na przenikanie wody:
klase 3 zgodnie z normą EN 343:2003 + A1: 2007

3 Przepuszczalność pary wodnej
klase 3 zgodnie z normą EN 343:2003 + A1: 2007

**Zalecan maksimum czas noszenia**
Temperatura robocza środowiska (°C)
25 20 15 10 5
Ograniczony czas noszenia (minut)
60 75 100 240 bez ograniczeń

**Właściwości kurki wewnętrznej bez rekawów:**

Klasa 2 z normą EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 zapewnia widoczność użytkownika poruszającego się w godzinach dziennych i nocnych na drogach z ruchem samochodowym z prędkością do 60 km/h

Klasa 1 Poziom minimalny, prędkości poniżej < 30km/h
Classe 2 Poziom pośredni, prędkości poniżej < 60km/h
Classe 3 Poziom najwyższy, prędkości powyżej > 60km/h

3 Odporność na przenikanie wody:
klase 3 zgodnie z normą EN 343:2003 + A1: 2007

03010561 FORMBY HV 7in1
**oznaczenie typu**
**Sposób użycia:** Odzież jest przeznaczona do użytku jako odzież ostrażegawcza o intensywniej widzialności. Jedynie czysta i starannie zapięta odzież zapewnia właściwą ochronę. **Jedynie czysta, niezaburzona i noszona bez odzieży zewnętrznej kurtka w pełni spełnia swoją funkcję zgodną z deklaracją klasy ochrony.** Instrukcja noszenia: wszystkie zamknięcia powinny być odpowiednio zamknięte, aby zapewnić pełną ochronę.

**Pasy odblaskowe kurtki muszą być czyste i lizycznie nie zasłonięte!**
Zanieczyszczonej odzieży należy czyścić zgodnie z poniższą instrukcją. Przed użyciem odzieży należy zawsze sprawdzić jej stan – nie należy używać bardzo zanieczyszczonej lub uszkodzonej odzieży ochronnej. Określona liczba cykli czyszczenia nie jest jedynym czynnikiem związanym z czasem użytkowania wyrobu. Czas użytkowania będzie także zależny od warunków użytkowania, warunków przechowywania.

**Ważne uwagi i czyszczenia:**

Odzież należy prać w temperaturze 40°C, stosując delikatny program prania do materiałów syntetycznych, po wypraniu należy odzież wysuszyć wiszącą w temperaturze pokojowej

Nie prasować. Nie chlorować. Nie czyścić chemicznie

**Uwaga:** Odzież zachowuje swoje właściwości ochronne maksymalnie przez 25 cykli prania. Po 25 praniu nie należy odzieży używać. Maksymalna liczba cykli zmywania nie jest jedynym czynnikiem, związane z żywotnością odzieży. Żywotność zależy również od stosowania, przechowywania, itp. Nie należy naprawiać uszkodzonej odzieży. Produkt nie może być w żaden sposób zmieniany ani modyfikowany.
**Ważne uwagi i czyszczenia:**
Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu, chronić przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym. Włókniny odzieży należy czyścić zgodnie z zalecanymi zaleceniami.
**Materiał:** Kurtka zewnętrzna: 100% polioester z warstwą poliuretanową. Podszewka: 100% polioster. Kurtka wewnętrzna: 60% polioester 40% bawelna. Rekawy i wkładka: 65% polioster 35% bawelna
**OSTRZEŻENIE:** Użytkowanie odzieży może w wyjątkowych przypadkach prowadzić do podrażnień skóry oraz reakcji alergicznych u bardziej wrażliwych użytkowników.
W takim wypadku należy zaprzestać używania odzieży.
Certifikat typu został wydany przez CENTEXBEL GENT, Technologiepark 7, BE-9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, Jednostka Notyfikowana numer 0493. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na [www.cerva.com](http://www.cerva.com).
**Produsent:** CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Ceszka
**Importer w Polsce:** Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87